



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 3002/2024 & CM APPL. 41386/2024**
PARAMOUNT INTERCONTINENTAL PT LTD

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kamal Bansal with Ms. Monika
Verma, Advocates.

versus

M/S. SANICON ENERGY SOLUTION
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Vikas Lohiya, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
22.10.2024
List on 01.04.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 22, 2024/sw