



\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CM(M) 3002/2024 & CM APPL. 41386/2024**  
**PARAMOUNT INTERCONTINENTAL PT LTD** .....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kamal Bansal and Ms. Monika Verma, Advocates**

versus

**M/S. SANICON ENERGY SOLUTION** .....Respondent  
Through: **Appearance not given**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

% **ORDER**  
**01.04.2025**

In view of the Farewell Reference of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Chandra Dhari Singh, re-notify on 29.08.2025.

As directed, interim order to continue till next date on the same terms.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**APRIL 1, 2025/dr**