



\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 3002/2024 & CM APPL. 41386/2024**

**PARAMOUNT INTERCONTINENTAL PT LTD .....Petitioner**

**Through: Mr. Kamal Bansal, Advocate.**

**versus**

**M/S. SANICON ENERGY SOLUTION .....Respondent**

**Through: Mr. Rakesh Mukhija, Advocate.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA**

**ORDER**

**%**

**08.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. List on 19<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J**

**JANUARY 8, 2026/nd/tp**