



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 3002/2024 & CM APPL. 41386/2024**

PARAMOUNT INTERCONTINENTAL PT LTDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Kamal Bansal and Mr. P. Raj,**
Advocates.

versus

M/S. SANICON ENERGY SOLUTIONRespondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Nobody has appeared on behalf of the respondent. Now last opportunity is granted to the respondent to advance the arguments on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 24th August, 2026.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MAY 19, 2026/MR/ik